RESOLUTION NO.	- 2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH CONSOLIDATED BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. (\$360.00), LIGHTHOUSE MINISTRIES (\$750.00), TATES CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL PTSA (\$500.00), RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES OF THE BLUEGRASS, INC. (\$500.00), MEADOWTHORPE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, INC. (\$250.00), CASA OF LEXINGTON (\$500.00), HIGHLANDS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION (\$500.00), AND ON THE MOVE ART STUDIO (\$215.00), FOR THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THE SUMS STATED.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Consolidated Baptist Church, Inc., Lighthouse Ministries, Tates Creek Middle School PTSA, Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Bluegrass, Inc., Meadowthorpe Neighborhood Association, Inc., CASA of Lexington, Highlands Neighborhood Association, and On The Move Art Studio, for the Office of the Urban County Council

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Consolidated Baptist Church, Inc. (\$360.00), Lighthouse Ministries (\$750.00), Tates Creek Middle School PTSA (\$500.00), Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Bluegrass, Inc. (\$500.00), Meadowthorpe Neighborhood Association (\$250.00), CASA of Lexington (\$500.00), Highlands Neighborhood Association (\$500.00), and On The Move Art Studio (\$215.00), account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:	WATOR	

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: